

<u>Media Contact</u> Jill Faucher (858) 769-7578, jfaucher@ccu.com

North Island Credit Union Kicks Off School Year with \$1,000 Dorm Room Makeover for San Diego State University Freshmen

SDSU Class of 2022 students can win \$1,000 to redecorate their dorm room & pay for school supplies

San Diego, CA – August 27, 2018 – Five incoming freshman at San Diego State University (SDSU) will soon have a dorm room makeover plus a school supply scholarship, thanks to North Island Credit Union. The credit union launched the Dorm Room Makeover program today to welcome the SDSU Class of 2022 to their new school.

Through the program, SDSU freshman can enter to win a Dorm Room Makeover plus \$500 to use toward books and campus supplies. To be eligible, students must be an incoming SDSU freshman living in on-campus housing, follow North Island Credit Union on Instagram[®] or Facebook[®] @northislandcu, and complete a quick online application. North Island Credit Union will select five recipients from all eligible applicants, providing each with \$500 to Bed Bath & Beyond[®] for a dorm room makeover plus a \$500 SDSU bookstore gift card.

Interested students can find details and apply online at northisland.ccu.com/makeover, through North Island Credit Union's Facebook[®] or via Instagram[®] @northislandcu. The application deadline is Friday, September 21, 2018. Winners will be announced online on Wednesday, October 1, 2018.

"Starting college and living away from home can be an exciting time for incoming freshman. We wanted to give these students a fun way to decorate and organize their new school homes just how they like – plus support the costs of purchasing their school supplies," said California Credit Union CEO Steve O'Connell. "We invite the SDSU Class of 2022 to check out our Instagram account to enter the Dorm Room Makeover program."

The Dorm Room Makeover program is another way North Island Credit Union is supporting local students in the San Diego community. This program compliments the credit union's annual College Scholarship, which has awarded more than \$285,000 in scholarships to California students.

About North Island Credit Union, a division of California Credit Union

California Credit Union is a federally insured, state chartered credit union founded in 1933 that serves public or private school employees, community members and businesses across California. With more than 165,000 members and assets of \$3 billion, California Credit Union has 24 branches throughout Los Angeles and San Diego counties. The credit union operates in San Diego County as North Island Credit Union, a division of California Credit Union. California Credit Union offers a full suite of consumer, business and investment products and services, including comprehensive consumer checking and loan options, personalized financial planning, business banking, and leading-edge online and mobile banking. Please visit northisland.ccu.com for more information.

#